
Page 1 to 24

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034933-2022 

Contract

Supply and Installation of Bathroom Adaptions and
Associated Additional Works

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-034933

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036753  

Published 9 December 2022, 1:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

Town Hall

Barnsley, South Yorkshire

S70 2TA

Contact

Tim Whitham

Email

timwhitham@barnsley.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034933-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034933-2022
mailto:timwhitham@barnsley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 24

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835


Page 3 to 24

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and Installation of Bathroom Adaptions and Associated Additional Works

Reference number

58629

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45211310 - Bathrooms construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council (the Council) is looking to establish a framework for
the Supply and Installation of Bathroom Adaption and Associated Works. The framework will
operate a rotational system, with a maximum of 12 contractors being selected to join the
framework. The project is funded by the Disabled Facilities Grant (DFG), a capital grant paid
from the Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Government (MHCLG) to local
authorities in England to adapt older and disabled people’s homes to help them to live
independently and safely.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,100,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 24

45211310 - Bathrooms construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Main site or place of performance

Barnsley, South Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council (the Council) is looking to establish a framework for
the Supply and Installation of Bathroom Adaption and Associated Works. The framework will
operate a rotational system, with a maximum of 12 contractors being selected to join the
framework. The project is funded by the Disabled Facilities Grant (DFG), a capital grant paid
from the Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Government (MHCLG) to local
authorities in England to adapt older and disabled peo

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 24

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-025385

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/025385-2022


Page 6 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Supply and Installation of Bathroom Adaptions and Associated Additional Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Acis Group Limited

Acis House, 57 Bridge Street

Gainsborough

DN21 1GG

Email

chloe.wood@acisgroup.co.uk

Telephone

mailto:chloe.wood@acisgroup.co.uk


Page 7 to 24

+44 7572143437

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03593345

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,100,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

Supply and Installation of Bathroom Adaptions and Associated Additional Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 8 to 24

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alpha Heating Chesterfield Ltd

Units 4a Vannguard Industrial Estate

Chesterfield

S40 2TZ

Email

angie@alpha-heating.co.uk

Telephone

+44 01246558723

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04403010

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,100,000

mailto:angie@alpha-heating.co.uk


Page 9 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Title

Supply and Installation of Bathroom Adaptions and Associated Additional Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B&K Passmore Ltd T/As Passmore Group

Partnership House, 6 Hales Road, 

Leeds

LS12 4PL

Email

tpassmore@passmoregroup.co.uk

Telephone

mailto:tpassmore@passmoregroup.co.uk


Page 10 to 24

+44 1132015030

Fax

+44 1132015033

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

4164081 company reg no

Internet address

http://www.passmoregroup.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,100,000

http://www.passmoregroup.co.uk


Page 11 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Title

Supply and Installation of Bathroom Adaptions and Associated Additional Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CertusPM Ltd

3 Oakwood Drive

PONTEFRACT

WF9 4TD

Email

mgorton@certuspm.co.uk

Country

mailto:mgorton@certuspm.co.uk


Page 12 to 24

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

CertusPM Ltd

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £510,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Title

Supply and Installation of Bathroom Adaptions and Associated Additional Works

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 13 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Title

Supply and Installation of Bathroom Adaptions and Associated Additional Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hughie Construction Limited

Unit 20 Grange Lane Industrial Estate

Barnsley

S71 5AS

Email

admin@hclimited.co.uk

Telephone

mailto:admin@hclimited.co.uk


Page 14 to 24

+44 07901235886

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07726445 

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,100,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

7

Title

Supply and Installation of Bathroom Adaptions and Associated Additional Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 15 to 24

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J K Builders Rotherham Ltd

119 Oaks Lane

Kimberworth

S61 3AZ

Email

enquiries@jkbuildersrotherhamltd.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

264571588

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,100,000

mailto:enquiries@jkbuildersrotherhamltd.co.uk


Page 16 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8

Title

Supply and Installation of Bathroom Adaptions and Associated Additional Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NU BUILD (BARNSLEY) LTD

NU BUILD HEMINGFIELD RD, WOMBWELL

BARNSLEY 

S73 0LY

Email

andrew.murdoch@nubuildgroup.co.uk

Country

mailto:andrew.murdoch@nubuildgroup.co.uk


Page 17 to 24

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

 182 8103 68

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,100,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

9

Title

Supply and Installation of Bathroom Adaptions and Associated Additional Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 



Page 18 to 24

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

P Bond Building Contractors Ltd

111 Honeywell Grove

BARNSLEY

S71 1QP

Email

Pbondbuilders@gmail.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

842 6312 41

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,100,000

mailto:Pbondbuilders@gmail.com


Page 19 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Title

Supply and Installation of Bathroom Adaptions and Associated Additional Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Partnering In Property Management (PPM) Limited

Atlantic House, Fletcher Way, Parkhouse Business Park, Carlisle

Carlisle

CA3 0LJ

Email

development@ppm-limited.co.uk

Country

mailto:development@ppm-limited.co.uk


Page 20 to 24

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

4611808

Internet address

http://www.ppm-limited.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,100,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

11

Title

Supply and Installation of Bathroom Adaptions and Associated Additional Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

http://www.ppm-limited.co.uk


Page 21 to 24

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Providence Maintenance & Electrical Services Ltd

Providence Maintenance & Electrical Services Ltd

Kiveton Park, Sheffield

S26 6QQ

Email

info@providenceservices.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7587777549

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

Providence Maintenance & Electrical Services Ltd

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,100,000

mailto:info@providenceservices.co.uk


Page 22 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

12

Title

Supply and Installation of Bathroom Adaptions and Associated Additional Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

YGI Limited

41 Thoresby Avenue, Monk Bretton

Barnsley

S71 2LH

Email

robertrowan@y-g-i.co.uk

Country

mailto:robertrowan@y-g-i.co.uk


Page 23 to 24

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

4840371

Internet address

http://www.y-g-i.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,100,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

http://www.y-g-i.co.uk


Page 24 to 24

High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-19T10:05:20+0100
	TCPDF




